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SCHEDULE 1 PART 6 

EXPORT DUTY 

NOTES: 

1. Whenever the tariff heading or subheading under which any goods are classified in Part 1 of this Schedule is expressly quoted in any export duty item of this Part in which such goods are specified, the goods 
so specified in such export duty item shall be deemed to include only goods which are classifiable under the said tariff heading or subheading. 
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NOTES: 

SCHEDULE 1 / PART 6 / SECTION A 
 

EXPORT DUTY ON SCRAP METAL 

1. The rate of export duty is payable on goods specified in this Section whether imported into or manufactured in the Republic. 

2. The rate of export duty specified in each column under “Rate of export duty” shall apply when goods are exported to the territory specified in the header of the column, provided that the imposition of the export 
duty is consistent with the provisions of any applicable agreement. 

3. When the metals specified in this Section are exported in a consignment containing a mixture of different scrap metals the highest rate of export duty shall be used to determine the duty on such a consignment. 
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Export Duty  Tariff Article Description Rate of Export Duty 

Item  Subheading General EU / UK EFTA SADC MERCOSUR AfCFTA 

193.00 EXPORT DUTY ON SCRAP METAL 

193.01 72.04 Ferrous waste and scrap; remelting scrap ingots of iron or steel: 

193.01.01 7204.10  Waste and scrap of cast iron 20% 10% free free 20% 20% 

193.02 7204.2  Waste and scrap of alloy steel: 

193.02.01 7204.21       Of stainless steel 15% 10% free free 15% 15% 
193.02.03 7204.29       Other 20% 10% free free 20% 20% 
193.02.05 7204.30       Waste and scrap of tinned iron or steel 20% 10% free free 20% 20% 
193.03 7204.4       Other waste and scrap: 
193.03.01 7204.41       Turnings, shavings, chips, milling waste,  

      sawdust, filings, trimmings and stampings, 
      whether or not in bundles 

20% 10% free free 20% 20% 

193.03.03 7204.49       Other 20% 10% free free 20% 20% 
193.03.05 7204.50       Remelting scrap ingots 20% free free free 20% 20% 
193.04 7404.00       Copper waste and scrap 10% 10% free free 10% 10% 
193.05 7602.00       Aluminium waste and scrap 15% 10% free free 15% 15% 
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